SB0856/518475/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 856

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 14, strike "and"; after line 14, insert:

"(vi) a representative from a crime victims organization; and";

and in line 15, strike "(vi)" and substitute "(vii)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, strike "and"; and in line 10, after "(4)" insert "research best practices for the treatment of juveniles who are subject to the criminal and juvenile justice systems;

(5) identify and make recommendations to limit or otherwise mitigate risk factors that contribute to juvenile contact with the criminal and juvenile justice systems; and

<u>(6)</u>".